	OVER SHET REC EVERATIMENT OF COMMERCE Pater and Addemark Office
DM3 No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	NLY MANAGER
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 100677227	+ How and courter +
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traventarios.	record the attache the chain documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): McMahon-Ayerst, Marilyn Clement, Doreen Maloney-Dawson, Brenda	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TRI-SIS_INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 🖏 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment G Merger	Street Address: R.R. #2, Lunenburg, Ontario
Security Agreement Change of Name	Canada, KOC 1RO
Other	City: State: ZIP:
Execution Date: November 5, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/971,327	
08/971,327	ttached? 🗆 Yes 🍎 No
08/971,327	
08/971,327 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ttached? D Yes 🍎 No
08/971,327 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ttached? I Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
08/971,327 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio P. O. Box 2266 Fado Station	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
08/971,327 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio Internal Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station	ttached? I Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Image:
08/971,327 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio Internal Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station Arlington, VA 22202	ttached? □ Yes ऄ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
08/971,327 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio Internal Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station Arlington, VA 22202 Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy.	ttached? □ Yes త No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
08/971,327 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio Internal Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station Arlington, VA 22202 Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 1002 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202	tached? Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Ø Enclosed O Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
08/971,327 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio Internal Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station Arlington, VA 22202 Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 1002 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT U: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing, inform	fached? Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Ø Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
08/971,327 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio Internal Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station Arlington, VA 22202 Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 1002 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	fached? Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 Ø Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
08/971,327 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio Internal Address: P.O. Box 2266 Eads Station Arlington, VA 22202 Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 1002 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Felix J. D'Ambrosio Name of Person Signing	tached? I Yes & No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 I Enclosed I Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE YOE nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Marilyn McMAHON-AYERST, Doreen CLEMENT and Brenda MALONEY-DAWSON, residing at R.R. #2, Lunenburg, Ontario, Canada, K0C 1R0; R.R. #1, St. Andrews West, Ontario, Canada, K0C 2A0 and R.R. #2, Lunenburg, Ontario, Canada, K0C 1R0, respectively, have invented certain improvements in: LEAKPROOF AND BREATHABLE UNDERGARMENTS AND SWIM WEAR, described and claimed in a Patent Application, executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, TRI-SIS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the country of CANADA having its principal place of business at R.R. #2, Lunenburg, Ontario, Canada, K0C 1R0, (hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States application for Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, We, by these presents do assign, sell transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America in and to said application identified above, and in and to any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said United States application or for said invention; said invention, applications and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its own use and behoof and for its successors, heirs, or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignee had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States of America to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted to said Assignee, as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

1

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts as the said Assignee, its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to procure Letters Patent on said invention or reissues or extensions thereof in the United States of America and/or to hold, enforce or convey said Letters Patent, reissues or extension. EXECUTED at Cornwall , Ontario, Canada

on this <u><++</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1997

Marilyn McMahon-Agenst

On this 5^{t} day of N_{output} , 1997, before me personally appeared, Marilyn McMahon-Ayerst, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR ONTARIO

My Commission Expires:

EXECUTED at _______, Ontario, Canada on this _____ day of _____, 1997

\$

Doreen Clement

On this 5^t day of November, 1997, before me personally appeared, Doreen Clement, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR ONTARIO

My Commission Expires:

PATENT REEL: 9054 FRAME: 0104

Conwall, Ontario, Canada EXECUTED at on this <u>5</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1997 Brenda Wieloney Dawson Brenda Maloney-Dawson Brenda W

On this 5^{++} day of \mathcal{M} or \mathcal{M} is the individual who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

3

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR ONTARIO

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 11/17/1997

<u>,</u>‡